Manifold
Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve
For Water, Oil, Steam, Air
Series VX21/22/23
� Electrical Entry
• Grommet
• Conduit
• DIN terminal

Note)
1 1
How to Order (Single Unit)
01 G
1 101 G
VX 2 021
VX 2 221
Model
Refer to the table (1)
shown below for availability.
Orifice size
Refer to the table (1)
shown below for availability.
Solenoid valve option
Refer to the table (2)
shown below for availability.
Port size
Refer to the table (1) shown below for availability.
Table (1) Port/Orifice Size
Normally Closed (N.C.)
Normally Open (N.O.)
Option
symbol
Nil
G
E
P
L
Seal material
NBR
EPDM
FKM
Body, Shading
coil material
Brass, Copper
Stainless steel, Silver
Brass, Copper
Stainless steel, Silver
Stainless steel, Silver
Coil
insulation type
B
H
B
Note
Heated water
(AC only)
High corrosive, Oil-free
—
Model
VX22  02
3
4
VX23  02
3
4
Part no.
VX021N-12A
VX022N-12A
VX21  01
2
3
VX22  05
6
VX23  05
6
VX023N-12A-L

Solenoid coil: AC, Class H only
12
How to Order (Single Unit)
Normally Closed (N.C.)
Normally Open (N.O.)
Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve  Series VX21/22/23
For Steam/Single Unit
Fo
r W
at
er
Fo
r S
te
am
Fo
r O
il
Fo
r A
ir
Electrical entry
∗ Refer to the table (3) for the available combinations between
each electrical option (S, L, Z) and rated voltage.
G -Grommet
GS-With grommet surge
voltage suppressor
C-Conduit
T -With conduit terminal
TS -With conduit terminal and
surge voltage suppressor
TL -With conduit terminal
and light
TZ -With conduit
terminal, surge
voltage suppressor
and light
Refer to page 2 for ordering coil only.
Table (1) Port/Orifice Size
Normally Closed (N.C.)
Normally Open (N.O.)
Solenoid valve (Port size)
VX21Model VX22 VX23
01 (      )
Port no.
(Port size)
02 (      )
—
—
—
—
—
02 (      )
03 (      )
04 (      )
—
—
02 (      )
03 (      )
04 (      )
Orifice symbol (diameter)
1
(2 mmø)
2
(3 mmø)
3
(4.5 mmø)
4
(6 mmø)
5
(8 mmø)
6
(10 mmø)

1
1
How to Order (Single Unit)
Normally Closed (N.C.)
Normally Open (N.O.)
Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve  Series VX21/22/23
For Air/Single Unit
Fo
r W
at
er
Fo
r S
te
am
Fo
r O
il
Fo
r A
ir
Table (1) Port/Orifice Size
Normally Closed (N.C.)
Normally Open (N.O.)
Solenoid valve (Port size)
VX21Model VX22 VX23
01 (      )
Port no.
(Port size)
02 (      )
—
—
—
—
—
02 (      )
03 (      )
04 (      )
—
—
02 (      )
03 (      )
04 (      )
Orifice symbol (diameter)
1
(2 mmø)
2
(3 mmø)
3
(4.5 mmø)
4
(6 mmø)
5
(8 mmø)
6
(10 mmø)
�
�